FOOD PURCHASE
REPORT

United States

Department of

Agriculture

Agricultural
Marketing

Service

DATE:  September 27, 2004

BUYS:  Purchase of Canned Orange Juice

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned Orange Juice for distribution to
Needy Families, Child Nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs, according
to Robert C. Keeney, Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural

Marketing Service.

Product, quantity, pounds and program cost consist of the following:

No. of Total
Product Cases Pounds Cost
Orange Juice, 12/46 oz. 81,872 3,070,200 $870,537.36

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase Announcement
FV205, Invitation 074 of September 20, 2004. The products were purchased on a delivered-
to-destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from January 1, 2005 through April 30,

2005.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 2548-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our
Internet Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp

(More)

04-



ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP

INVITATION ; 074

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

001
002

003
004

008

010
011
012

013
014
015
016
017

018

019

020

021
022
023
025
026
028
029

030

031
034

035

LAKE WALES

—-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST

BUFFALO NY
EAST SYRACUSE NY
BRONX NY
HAUPPAUGE NY
MILLWOOD NY
NEWPORT NEWS VA
BRONX NY
ELMIRA NY
PACE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
CORPUS CHRISTI X
MCALLEN TX
IDAHO FALLS ID
LEWISTON ID
TWIN FALLS ID
BRONX NY
CHARLESTON WV
JACKSONVILLE FL
DELAWARE CITY DE
BIRMINGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
THEODORE AL
LAKELAND FL
ORLANDO FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
HOMESTEAD FL
MIAMI FL
ATLANTA GA
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
SAN ANTONIO TX
SACRAMENTO CA
BOSTON MA
AUBURN ME
CONCORD NH
NEWPORT NEWS VA
CHARLESTON Wwv
COLUMBIA MO
ST LOUIS MO
SIKESTON MO
KANSAS CITY MO
SPRINGFIELD MO
LINCOLN NE

FVv205
FRUIT JUICE CANNED

ORANGE JUICE,
12/46 0Z CAN

2o0f4

FL

CANNED

FLORIDA'S NATURAL GROWERS

QUANTITY

(CSE )

238
336
378
476
476
904
904
952
952
856
952
476
476
952
904
238
476
238
238
238
476

PRICE
(CSE

Ly Uy U U U U Uy O O O O O U O O O O O U O O O O O U O O O O O U O O O O O O O O O O O O Ur O



COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

037
038
039

040
041
042
043

044
045
046
049

050
051

052
053
054
055
056
059

060
062

063
064
065
066
072

073

ORANGE JUICE,

3o0f4

CANNED

FLORIDA'S NATURAL GROWERS

QUANTITY

(CSE

)

12/46 0OZ CAN
LAKE WALES
-——-DESTINATION----—
CITY ST
LAS VEGAS NV
RENO NV
EAST HAVEN CT
WINDSOR CT
BRONX NY
ROCHESTER NY
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
BALTIMORE MD
HILLSIDE NJ
PENNSAUKEN NJ
VINELAND NJ
HOMESTEAD FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
GRAY TN
KNOXVILLE TN
MEMPHIS TN
NASHVILLE TN
BATON ROUGE LA
MONROE LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
TULSA OK
AUSTIN TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
DALLAS TX
FORT WORTH TX
MESA AZ
SURPRISE AYZ
LOS ANGELES/FAS CA
BRONX NY
LATHAM NY
CRANSTON RI
DELAWARE CITY DE
NEWPORT NEWS VA
RUSSELL SPRINGS KY
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
TULSA OK
BEAUMONT TX

TOTAL AWARDED:

59,024

324
628
952
571
381
952
952
952
952
952
476
476
952
476
476
952
952
952
952
571

381
952

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
005
006

007

009
024
027
032
033
036
047
048
057
058

061
067
068
069

070

071
074

ORANGE JUICE,
12/46 0Z CAN

—-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

CHICAGO
ROCKFORD
URBANA

ST CHARLES
SPRINGFIELD
CHICAGO
LOGAN
PORTLAND
LUBBOCK
CONCORDIA
SACRAMENTO
COLUMBUS
FATIRFIELD
DENVER
CLEARFIELD
SALT LAKE CITY
SACRAMENTO
INDIANAPOLIS
MAPLEWOOD
EAU CLAIRE
MADISON
MILWAUKEE
EAU CLAIRE
MADISON
MILWAUKEE
SEATTLE WHSE

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST

4 of 4

KRIER FOODS, INC.
RANDOM LAKE

CANNED

QUANTITY

(CSE

)

22,848

952

PRICE
(CSE
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